Updated ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP)
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Contract ID No.

Implamenting
Office

Contract Package
(Description)}

Procurement
Method

Estimated Budget
(P million)

ESTIMATED PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE

Pre-Py

Bevarti "

Conferance

Posting

Eligibility S
Shortlisting

Receipt
of
Bids & Opening &
Evaluation of
Technieal Proposals

Opening &

BAC Resoluti

of
Financial Proposals

Recommending HRB

Post-
Qualification

BAC Resolution
Recommending
HRRB/
Resolution for
Award

Approval
of
Contract

Remarks

15CSABO1

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of
Proposed Flood Contrel along
Solsona River, Solsona, Tlocos Norte

Public Bidding

71,711.64

4/16/15

4/17-23f 2015

04/27/15

05/07/15

05/08/15

05/11/15

06/01/15

06/03/15

06/05/15

15CSABO2

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of
Proposed Bridge Replacement,
Malasin Bridge & Taytay-Pasil Bridge,
Paoay, [locos Norte

Pubtic Bidding

396,617.99

4/16/15

4/17-23/ 2015

04/27{15

05/07/15

05/08/15

05/11/15

06/01/15

06/03/15

06/05/15

15CSABO3

IN2nd DEQ

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of
Proposed Bridge Replacement, San
Perdo Bridge, Brgy. San Pedro, Batac
City, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

198,309.00

4{20/15

4/23 - 29/15

05/04/15

05/14/15

05/19/15

05/20/15

06/02/15

06/04/15

06/08/15

15CSABO4

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, Mabusag
Sur, E/S, Badoc, llocos Norte

Public Bidding

148,731.75

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSABOS

IN2nd DEQ

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Sail Exploration of
Proposed School Building, Currimao
NHS (Pias-Gaang Campus),
Currimao, Ilocos Norte & Paoay
NHS, Paoay Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

297,463.50

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSABOS

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building,
Pagsanahan NHS & Nagrebcan NHS,
Badoc, [locos Norte

Public Bidding

297,463.50

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSABO7

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Seil Exploration of|
Proposed School Building, Nueva
Era NHS, Nueva Era, Ilocos Norte &
Pinili NHS, Pinili, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

297,463.50

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15
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15CSABO8

IN2nd DEOQ

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Scil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, San
Nicolas NHS & San Nicolas NHS
(Bingao Campus), San Nicolas,
Tiocos Norte

Public Bidding

297,463.50

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSAB09

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of
Proposed School Building, Currimao|
NHS, Currimao, Ilocos Norte, Paoay)|
Lake NHS, Paoay, Ilocos Norte &
Malaguip Integrated School, Paoay,
Tlocos Norte

Public Bidding

440,543.94

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSAB10

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, Caribquib|
NHS, Banna NHS & Catagtaguen
NHS, Banna, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

449,543.94

nja

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSAB11

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, Batac|
NHS, Batac NHS (Payao Campus) &
Crispina-Marcos-Valdez NHS, City of|
Batac, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

449,543.94

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSAB12

IN2nd DEO

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, Dingras
NHS/Lt. Edgar Foz Mem. NHS|
(Barong Campus), Dingras NHS/Lt.
Egdar Foz Mem. NHS (San Marcos|
Campus) & Dingras NHS/Lt. Edgar
Foz Mem. NHS (Sulguiano Campus),

Dinaras, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

449,543.94

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20/15

15CSAB13

IN2nd DEQ

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration of]
Proposed School Building, San
Marcelino NHS, Suyo NHS & Dingras|
NHS/Lt. Edgar Foz Mem. NHS,

Dingras, Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

449,543.94

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15

08/20{15
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Contract

IN2nd DEO

15CSAB14

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration off
Proposed School Building, Solsona
NHS (Maananteng Campus)}, Solsona
NHS (Bagbag Campus) & Solsona
NHS (Talugtog Campus), Solsona,
Ilocos Norte

Public Bidding

449,543.94

nfa

7/10-16/15

07/21/15

08/04/15

08/07/15

08/10/15

08/18/15

08/19/15 08/20/15

IN2nd DEO

15CSAB1S - PACKAGE 1

Conduct and Preparation of Data
Report on Soil Exploration:

1. Proposed Slope Protection along
llocos Norte-Apayao Road,
KO517+704 - K0532+105 & llocos
Norte-Abra Road, K0530+841 -

7. Proposed Flood Control, Mareos |
Flood Control, Brgy. Valdez, Sitio
Suerte, Marcos, llocos Norte, Nueva
Era Flood Control, Dongdong River,
Brgy. Acnam, Nueva Era, Hocos
Nerte & Nueva Era Flood Control,
Gadgadaoan River, Brgy. Barikir,
Nueva Era, llocos Norte

3. Proposed Flocd Control along
Madengan River, Sta. 6+820 - Sta.
6+340 (L.B), Sta, 6+746 - Sta. 6+846
(LB), Pob. Dingras, Sta, 2+575 - Sta.
2+626 (LB), Sta. 5+009 - Sta. 5+164
{LB) & Solsona River Solsona (Left &
R;‘aht Bankg

. Proposed Flo ontrol, Banna
Flood Control, Bongo/Lading River,
Brgy. Hilario, Banna, llocos Norte,
Badoc Floed Control, Badoc River
U/8, Batac City Flood Control,
Quiaoit River, Pacay Floed Control,
Quiaoit River, Brgy. San Agustin,
Paoay, llocos Norte & Paoay Flood
Control, Quaioit River, Brgy. Surgui,

Public Bidding

194,389.44

215,134.91

215,134.91

215,134.91

nfa

Nov. 5-11,
2015

Nov. 13, 2015

Nov. 26, 2015

Dec. 2, 2015

Dec. 4, 2015

Dec. 9, 2015

Dec. 11-14,

2015 Dec. 17, 2015

TOTAL ABC

PhP

839,794.17

CUMULATIVE TOTAL

PhP

5,542,282.190

Submitted by:

. MIGUEL

Engineer lll (Head, Pfocurement Unit)

Recommending Approval:

Approved:

District Engineer
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