Updated ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES

		Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	Estimated Budget (P million)	ESTIMATED PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE										
Contract ID No.	Implementing Office				Pre-Procurement Conference	Advertisement/ Posting	Eligibility Screening/ Shortlisting	Receipt of Bids & Opening & Evaluation of Technical Proposals	Opening & Evaluation of Financial Proposals	BAC Resolution Recommending HRB	Post- Qualification	BAC Resolution Recommending HRRB/ Resolution for Award	Approval of Contract	Remarks	
15CSAB01	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed Flood Control along Solsona River, Solsona, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	71,711.64	4/16/15	4/17-23/ 2015	04/27/15	05/07/15	05/08/15	05/11/15	06/01/15	06/03/15	06/05/15		
15CSAB02		Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed Bridge Replacement, Malasin Bridge & Taytay-Pasil Bridge, Paoay, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	396,617.99	4/16/15	4/17-23/ 2015	04/27/15	05/07/15	05/08/15	05/11/15	06/01/15	06/03/15	06/05/15		
15CSAB03		Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed Bridge Replacement, San Perdo Bridge, Brgy. San Pedro, Batac City, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	198,309.00	4/20/15	4/23 - 29/15	05/04/15	05/14/15	05/19/15	05/20/15	06/02/15	06/04/15	06/08/15		
15CSAB04	באומ- ל סבנט	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Mabusag Sur, E/S, Badoc, Ilocos Norte	Public Ridding	148,731.75	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15		
15CSAB05	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Currimao NHS (Pias-Gaang Campus), Currimao, Ilocos Norte & Paoay NHS, Paoay Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	297,463.50	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15		
15CSAB06	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Pagsanahan NHS & Nagrebcan NHS, Badoc, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	297,463.50	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15		
15CSAB07	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Nueva Era NHS, Nueva Era, Ilocos Norte & Pinili NHS, Pinili, Ilocos Norte		297,463.50	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15		

					ESTIMATED PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE									
Contract ID No.	Implementing Office	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	Estimated Budget (P million)	Pre-Procurement Conference	Advertisement/ Posting	Eligibility Screening/ Shortlisting	Receipt of Bids & Opening & Evaluation of Technical Proposals	Opening & Evaluation of Financial Proposals	BAC Resolution Recommending HRB	Post- Qualification	BAC Resolution Recommending HRRB/ Resolution for Award	Approval of Contract	Remarks
15CSAB08	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, San Nicolas NHS & San Nicolas NHS (Bingao Campus), San Nicolas, Ilocos Norte	Dublic Bidding	297,463.50	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
15CSAB09	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Currimao NHS, Currimao, Ilocos Norte, Paoay Lake NHS, Paoay, Ilocos Norte & Malaguip Integrated School, Paoay, Ilocos Norte		449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
15CSAB10	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Caribquib NHS, Banna NHS & Catagtaguen NHS, Banna, Ilocos Norte		449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
15CSAB11	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Batac NHS, Batac NHS (Payao Campus) & Crispina-Marcos-Valdez NHS, City of Batac, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
15CSAB12		Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Dingras NHS/Lt. Edgar Foz Mem. NHS (Barong Campus), Dingras NHS/Lt. Egdar Foz Mem. NHS (San Marcos Campus) & Dingras NHS/Lt. Edgar Foz Mem. NHS (Sulquiano Campus), Dingras, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
15CSAB13	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, San		449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	

					ESTIMATED PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE									
Contract ID No.	Implementing Office	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	Estimated Budget (P million)	Pre-Procurement Conference	Advertisement/ Posting	Eligibility Screening/ Shortlisting	Receipt of Bids & Opening & Evaluation of Technical Proposals	Opening & Evaluation of Financial Proposals	BAC Resolution Recommending HRB	Post- Qualification	BAC Resolution Recommending HRRB/ Resolution for Award	Approval of Contract	Remarks
15CSAB14	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data Report on Soil Exploration of Proposed School Building, Solsona NHS (Maananteng Campus), Solsona NHS (Bagbag Campus) & Solsona NHS (Talugtog Campus), Solsona, Ilocos Norte	Public Bidding	449,543.94	n/a	7/10-16/15	07/21/15	08/04/15	08/07/15	08/10/15	08/18/15	08/19/15	08/20/15	
	IN2nd DEO	Conduct and Preparation of Data	Public Bidding		n/a	Nov. 5-11, 2015	Nov. 13, 2015	Nov. 26, 2015	Dec. 2, 2015	Dec. 4, 2015	Dec. 9, 2015	Dec. 11-14, 2015	Dec. 17, 2015	
		Report on Soil Exploration: 1. Proposed Slope Protection along Illocos Norte-Apayao Road, K0517+704 - K0532+105 & Illocos Norte-Abra Road, K0530+841 -		194,389.44										
CKAGE 1		2. Proposed Flood Control, Marcos Flood Control, Brgy. Valdez, Sitio Suerte, Marcos, Ilocos Norte, Nueva Era Flood Control, Dongdong River, Brgy. Acnam, Nueva Era, Ilocos Norte & Nueva Era Flood Control, Gadgadaoan River, Brgy. Barikir, Nueva Era, Ilocos Norte		215,134.91										
15CSAB15 - PACKAGE		3. Proposed Flood Control along Madongan River, Sta. 6+820 - Sta. 6+340 (LB), Sta. 6+746 - Sta. 6+846 (LB), Pob. Dingras, Sta. 2+575 - Sta. 2+626 (LB), Sta. 5+009 - Sta. 5+164 (LB) & Solsona River Solsona (Left & Right Bank)		215,134.91										
		Proposed Flood Control, Banna Flood Control, Bongo/Lading River, Brgy. Hilario, Banna, Ilocos Norte, Badoc Flood Control, Badoc River U/S, Batac City Flood Control, Quiaoit River, Paoay Flood Control, Quiaoit River, Brgy. San Agustin, Paoay, Ilocos Norte & Paoay Flood Control, Quaioit River, Brgy. Surgui,		215,134.91										
TOTAL ABC			PhP	839,794.17										
CUMULATIVE TOTAL			PhP	5,542,282.190										

Submitted by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved:

MATHIAS L. MALENAB

District Engineer

page 3 of 3